

TIPP CITY CR 25-A NAWA WATER FEED																
UNIT PRICE BID PROPOSAL OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES					Stevenson Utilities Construction, LLC		Coate Construction LLC		Ranger Earthworks LLC		Finfrock Construction Co., INC.		Waugh Construction LLC		Dust Bros Excavating	
Ref.	Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	2	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	180	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,401.00	\$ 3,401.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	638	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CL-53, TR FLEX, DIRECTIONAL BORED, AS PER PLAN	1,550	FT	\$ 220.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 194.00	\$ 300,700.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 358,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	638	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CL-53, OPEN TRENCH, AS PER PLAN	84	FT	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 403.00	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 25,872.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	638	12" GATE VALVE	2	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	638	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE VAULT, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 115,654.00	\$ 115,654.00	\$ 105,753.00	\$ 105,753.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	1,000	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATING	50	C.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
BOND					YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BASE TOTAL BID					\$ 565,600.00		\$ -		\$ 540,671.00		\$ 575,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	

NOTES:

Low bidder is Ranger Earthworks LLC with bid of five hundred forty thousand six hundred seventy-one and 00/100 (\$540,671.00)

TIPP CITY CR 25-A NAWA WATER FEED																
UNIT PRICE BID PROPOSAL OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES					Stevenson Utilities Construction		Coate Construction LLC		Ranger Earthworks LLC		Finfrock Construction Co., INC.		Waugh Construction LLC		Dust Bros Excavating	
Ref.	Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	2	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
3	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	180	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
5	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
6	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
7	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 15,823.00	\$ 15,823.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10	638	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CL-53, OPEN TRENCH, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE)	1,634	FT	\$ 240.00	\$ 392,160.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 344,774.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 238,564.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 323,532.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 294,120.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 473,860.00
11	638	12" GATE VALVE	2	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	638	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE VAULT, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,654.00	\$ 115,654.00	\$ 105,753.00	\$ 105,753.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	1,000	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATING	50	C.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
BOND					YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
ALTERNATE TOTAL BID					\$ 598,600.00		\$ 572,529.00		\$ 448,283.00		\$ 527,000.00		\$ 490,900.00		\$ 756,010.00	

NOTES:

Low bidder is Ranger Earthworks LLC with bid of four hundred forty-eight thousand two hundred eighty-three and 00/100 (\$448,283.00)

Submitted total bid of \$565,000.00 but actual submitted unit price comes to \$565,600.00

Submitted total bid of \$766,010.00 but actual submitted unit price comes to \$756,010.00